

**WRIT PETITION NO: 1747 of 2012**

Vijayalaxmi S Dhumale and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. B Kavita Yadav

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): GP for Higher Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 24th March, 2025****P C :****IA.No.1 of 2025**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The application is ordered.

Name of the petitioner figured at Sl.No.21 be deleted from the array of the petitioners in the writ petition.

WP.No.1747 of 2012

List on 14.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl