

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-117
[3483]



WRIT PETITION NO: 1747 of 2012

Vijayalaxmi S. Dhumale,
(74)Sayed Osman & others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. B. Jayakar – Petitioner No.74

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Higher Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 14th July 2025

P C :

I.A.No.2 of 2025

Heard learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.74.

This application is allowed.

Name of the petitioner, Mr. Sayed Osman, figured at Sl.No.74 be deleted from the array of the petitioners in the writ petition.

W.P.No.1747 of 2012

List on 08.09.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

kbs