



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-49
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 1747 of 2012

Vijayalaxmi S Dhumale and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. B. Kavita Yadav

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Koteswara Rao Muthineni
(Standing Counsel for Dravidian
University), GP for Higher Education
(AP)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 8th September, 2025.

P C :

List along with connected Interlocutory Applications in due course.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN