

**WRIT PETITION NO: 1747 of 2012**

Vijayalaxmi S Dhumale and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh Rep By Its Principal Secretary ...Respondent(s)
and Others*********

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. B Kavita Yadav

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. Koteswara Rao Muthineni,
Standing Counsel for Dravidian
University**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 20th November 2025****P C :****I.A. No.3 of 2025**

Heard learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.33.

This application is allowed.

Name of the petitioner, Mr.Parasuram, figured at Sl.No.33 be deleted
from the array of the petitioners in the writ petition.**I.A. No.4 of 2025**

Heard learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.34.

This application is allowed.

Name of the petitioner, Mr.Santosh B Rajput, figured at Sl.No.34 be deleted from the array of the petitioners in the writ petition.

I.A. No.5 of 2025

Heard learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.116.

This application is allowed.

Name of the petitioner, Mr.Dayanand B Biradar, figured at Sl.No.116 be deleted from the array of the petitioners in the writ petition.

W.P. No.1747 of 2012

List on 12.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

akn