

**WRIT PETITION NO: 1747 of 2012**

Vijayalaxmi S Dhumale and Others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh Rep By Its Principal Secretary ...Respondent(s)
and Others

Advocate for Petitioner:

-

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Higher Education

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 12th March 2026****P C :**

None for the petitioners.

List on 30.04.2026 under the column 'For Dismissal'.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn