

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-2
[3580]**WRIT PETITION No.1747 of 2012**

Vijayalaxmi S Dhumale and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh, represented by its Principal
Secretary and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Ms. B. Kavita Yadav

Advocate for Respondents : Learned Government Pleader for
Higher Education**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 30th April 2026****P C :**

At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that she has instructions to withdraw this Writ Petition.

2. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. No order as to costs.

Miscellaneous Petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

LISA GILL, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

AMD

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE LISA GILL, CHIEF JUSTICE
&
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

WRIT PETITION No.1747 of 2012

Dt:30.04.2026

AMD